Public opinion check-in
Covid-19 vaccine mandates, September 11" anniversary, Afghanistan

Oregon statewide survey, data release 1
September 2021

RESEARCH



Methodology

* Online survey of N=500 Oregonians ages 18+

» Conducted August 31-September 5, 2021

» Quotas and statistical weighting by gender, age, education, race,
area of the state and political affiliation to match Oregon’s general
population

= Margin of error £4.4%

* Due to rounding, some totals may differ by £1 from the sum of
separate responses



COVID-19 VACCINE REQUIREMENTS



How important do you think COVID-19 vaccination is to
stopping the spread of infection in your community?

Very important / Somewhat important / Not too important / Not at all important / Don’t know

14%

Important
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Democrat
College grad+
65+

18-29

$100k+

Portland metro
POC

$50-100k

Men

2-year/some college
White

Women

45-64

Rest of state
<$50k
Willamette Valley
NAV/other

30-44

Republican

High school

93%
87%

84%

I 84%

s 7890
I 77 %
I 7 6%
I 7504
P 730
I 7 2%
I 7 0%
I 689%%
I 67 %
I 67 %
I 639%,



Do you support or oppose the State of Oregon requiring the
following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

Strongly support / Somewhat support / Somewhat oppose / Strongly oppose / Don’t know

Doctors, nurses, dentists and other
healthcare providers

Public safety employees, including police
officers and firefighters

Public school teachers

Service employees, such as people who
work at restaurants, grocery stores and
retail

People on the Oregon Health Plan

People who work in large office buildings

Public school students ages 12 and older

DHM RESEARCH | SEPTEMBER 2021

15% 6% 19%

14% 8% 19% 6%

53% 15% 9% 18% 5%

47% 18% 8% 21% 6%

15% 7% 21%

17% 9% 21%

8% 22%




Support for vaccine requirements by party

Doctors, nurses, dentists and other
healthcare providers

Public safety employees, including police
officers and firefighters

Public school teachers
Service employees, such as people who

work at restaurants, grocery stores and
retail

People on the Oregon Health Plan

People who work in large office buildings

Public school students ages 12 and older

Republican NAV/other

SO

Democrat




Governor Brown has mandated
that all public school and
healthcare workers take the
COVID-19 vaccine. Some
communities, particularly in rural
Oregon, oppose the mandate
because many local teachers and
healthcare workers say they will
quit their jobs rather than take the
vaccine. These communities fear
that schools and healthcare
facilities will close if these workers
follow through and quit their jobs.

Knowing this, do you support or
oppose Governor Brown’s
mandate that all public school and
healthcare workers take the
COVID-19 vaccine?

9% o7

9% 1o
wilamette Vally 9% 0%

Rest of state 35% 14% 8% 38%

119% 251
15% 140

Strongly support / Somewhat support / Somewhat oppose / Strongly oppose / Don’t know



SEPTEMBER 11™ ANNIVERSARY &
AFGHANISTAN



Has the United State’s government response to the

September 11t attacks made the country...
More safe / Neither more nor less safe/ Less safe / Don’t know

Democrat N 37%
' ]
46% Republican 36%

NAV/other I 20%

28%
18-29 B 18%
16%
9% 30-44 [N 27%
. 45-64 N 34%
More safe  Neither Less safe Don't know 65+ N 31%
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Looking back, do you think that the United States made the
right decision or wrong decision in using military force in
Afghanistan?

Democrat N 32%
Republican N 53%
39% NAV/other N 30%

36%

25%

18-20 [N 27%
30-44 [N 33%
45-64 NN 41%

Right decision Wrong decision ~ Don't know 65+ I 40%
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Do you think that the United States mostly succeeded or
mostly failed in achieving its goals in Afghanistan?

0
28% Democrat BN 24%

Republican N 27%

NAV/other B 14%

22% 18-29 MM 13%

20%

30-44 [N 20%
45-64 N 21%

Mostly succeeded Mostly failed Don't know 65+ N 25%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the United States removing
Its troops from Afghanistan?

Approve
Democrat N 76%

58%

Republican NN 45%
NAV/other N 54%

29%

18-20 [N 49%
30-44 N 48%

14%

45-64 I 64%
65+ I 67%

Approve Dissapprove Don't know
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